
Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

PHILIPPINES                        379          572,524         7,060,586        78            176,029         1,428,256        28            4,989             27,710             

 

National Capital Region 34            80,845           558,160           2              2,967             21,042             1              146                734                  

 

2ND DISTRICT                       6              3,382             21,432             -               -                     -                      1              146                734                  

3RD DISTRICT                       5              9,196             95,296             1              1,347             9,967               -               -                     -                      

4TH DISTRICT                       15            45,759           286,356           1              1,620             11,075             -               -                     -                      

5TH DISTRICT                       2              451                4,077               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

6TH DISTRICT                       6              22,057           150,997           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Cordillera Administrative Region 1              120                1,000               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

BENGUET                            1              120                1,000               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region I - Ilocos Region 20            8,449             62,294             6              4,873             34,781             1              84                  588                  

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       9              3,635             36,952             3              1,774             18,981             1              84                  588                  

ILOCOS SUR                         3              3,672             16,521             2              3,072             15,652             -               -                     -                      

LA UNION                           7              1,115             8,671               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

PANGASINAN                         1              27                  148                  1              27                  148                  -               -                     -                      

 

Region II - Cagayan Valley 11            9,266             57,012             -               -                     -                      2              81                  423                  

 

CAGAYAN                            4              1,571             13,812             -               -                     -                      2              81                  423                  

ISABELA                            7              7,695             43,200             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region III - Central Luzon 74            141,923         1,069,513        22            81,925           719,471           5              484                3,553               

 

BATAAN                             1              1,500             13,084             1              1,500             13,084             -               -                     -                      

BULACAN                            32            52,064           272,563           3              3,512             12,965             1              150                1,500               

NUEVA ECIJA                        10            1,993             30,305             1              100                3,478               2              162                642                  

PAMPANGA                           11            54,295           363,154           5              50,732           332,206           1              107                759                  

TARLAC                             17            29,820           368,448           12            26,081           357,735           -               -                     -                      

ZAMBALES                           2              2,210             21,651             -               -                     -                      1              65                  651                  

AURORA                             1              41                  305                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region IVA - CALABARZON 61            105,959         3,371,349        19            23,941           226,575           5              808                2,898               

 

BATANGAS                           17            37,077           2,874,399        5              7,688             102,469           4              606                2,298               

CAVITE                             12            28,856           159,034           3              6,602             40,320             -               -                     -                      

LAGUNA                             15            25,207           158,674           5              5,915             26,427             -               -                     -                      

QUEZON                             8              3,576             21,342             2              898                6,867               -               -                     -                      

RIZAL                              9              11,243           157,898           4              2,838             50,491             1              202                600                  

 

Region IVB - MIMAROPA 13            15,207           98,051             1              45                  315                  1              15                  21                    

 

MARINDUQUE                         1              74                  740                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 1              672                10,500             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   2              635                5,306               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

PALAWAN                            7              13,766           81,168             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

ROMBLON                            2              60                  336                  1              45                  315                  1              15                  21                    

 

Region V - Bicol 12            6,093             60,123             3              2,379             12,977             -               -                     -                      

 

ALBAY                              3              2,111             9,634               1              1,645             7,506               -               -                     -                      

CAMARINES NORTE                    1              228                1,251               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

CAMARINES SUR                      4              2,582             9,616               1              385                4,423               -               -                     -                      

CATANDUANES                        1              103                1,212               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

SORSOGON                           3              1,069             38,408             1              349                1,048               -               -                     -                      

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2013

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value

Province (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000) (sq.m.) (PHP1,000)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2013

Total Factory Repair Shop / Machine Shop

Number Number Number

 

Region VI - Western Visayas 14            14,309           213,563           2              704                3,206               -               -                     -                      

 

AKLAN                              1              1,810             22,928             -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

ANTIQUE                            1              972                134,600           -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

CAPIZ                              2              216                2,040               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

ILOILO                             4              3,314             18,432             1              80                  435                  -               -                     -                      

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  6              7,997             35,561             1              624                2,771               -               -                     -                      

 

Region VII - Central Visayas 44            79,273           862,412           5              3,965             53,045             6              2,091             14,425             

 

BOHOL                              8              12,789           83,590             -               -                     -                      1              16                  70                    

CEBU                               30            65,539           773,661           5              3,965             53,045             4              1,905             13,954             

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    5              807                3,779               -               -                     -                      1              170                400                  

SIQUIJOR                           1              138                1,380               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas 17            15,735           51,357             2              3,480             21,985             1              193                268                  

 

EASTERN SAMAR                      2              360                1,812               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

LEYTE                              11            12,840           43,015             2              3,480             21,985             1              193                268                  

NORTHERN SAMAR                     1              900                2,751               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              1              765                1,656               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

SOUTHERN LEYTE                     1              820                2,001               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

BILIRAN                            1              50                  121                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region IX - Western Mindanao 6              2,592             12,956             1              747                1,727               -               -                     -                      

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                3              533                2,472               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  3              2,059             10,483             1              747                1,727               -               -                     -                      

 

Region X - Northern Mindanao 13            48,291           320,881           7              42,571           289,829           1              112                1,120               

 

BUKIDNON                           2              38,881           250,125           2              38,881           250,125           -               -                     -                      

LANAO DEL NORTE                    2              1,529             22,061             1              769                19,250             -               -                     -                      

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 1              300                776                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   8              7,581             47,917             4              2,921             20,454             1              112                1,120               

 

Region XI - Davao Region 33            30,451           274,461           4              4,695             36,803             1              69                  327                  

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    4              1,259             9,596               -               -                     -                      1              69                  327                  

DAVAO DEL SUR                      26            28,653           262,315           3              4,450             36,053             -               -                     -                      

DAVAO ORIENTAL                     2              275                864                  1              245                750                  -               -                     -                      

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  1              264                1,684               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 22            13,265           45,868             3              3,161             5,782               3              874                3,193               

 

NORTH COTABATO                     4              1,671             5,651               -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

SOUTH COTABATO                     17            11,579           40,194             3              3,161             5,782               3              874                3,193               

SARANGANI                          1              15                  22                    -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      

 

Region XIII - Caraga 4              746                1,579               1              576                710                  1              32                  156                  

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   3              716                1,474               1              576                710                  1              32                  156                  

AGUSAN DEL SUR                     1              30                  105                  -               -                     -                      -               -                     -                      
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Region / Floor Area Value Floor Area Value Floor Area Value
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(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18)

PHILIPPINES                        3              1,315             16,134           4              8,919             90,735           266          381,272         5,497,749      

 

National Capital Region -               -                     -                     1              4,711             60,051           30            73,021           476,331         

 

2ND DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              3,236             20,698           

3RD DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                     1              4,711             60,051           3              3,138             25,278           

4TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     14            44,139           275,280         

5TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              451                4,077             

6TH DISTRICT                       -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     6              22,057           150,997         

 

Cordillera Administrative Region -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              120                1,000             

 

BENGUET                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              120                1,000             

 

Region I - Ilocos Region -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     13            3,492             26,924           

 

ILOCOS NORTE                       -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              1,777             17,383           

ILOCOS SUR                         -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              600                869                

LA UNION                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     7              1,115             8,671             

PANGASINAN                         -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     

 

Region II - Cagayan Valley -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     9              9,185             56,588           

 

CAGAYAN                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              1,490             13,388           

ISABELA                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     7              7,695             43,200           

 

Region III - Central Luzon -               -                     -                     2              3,718             25,923           45            55,796           320,565         

 

BATAAN                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     

BULACAN                            -               -                     -                     1              3,298             19,538           27            45,104           238,560         

NUEVA ECIJA                        -               -                     -                     1              420                6,385             6              1,311             19,798           

PAMPANGA                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              3,456             30,188           

TARLAC                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              3,739             10,712           

ZAMBALES                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              2,145             21,000           

AURORA                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              41                  305                

 

Region IVA - CALABARZON 1              234                6,658             -               -                     -                     36            80,976           3,135,217      

 

BATANGAS                           1              234                6,658             -               -                     -                     7              28,549           2,762,973      

CAVITE                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     9              22,254           118,714         

LAGUNA                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     10            19,292           132,247         

QUEZON                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     6              2,678             14,474           

RIZAL                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     4              8,203             106,806         

 

Region IVB - MIMAROPA -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     11            15,147           97,715           

 

MARINDUQUE                         -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              74                  740                

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO                 -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              672                10,500           

ORIENTAL MINDORO                   -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              635                5,306             

PALAWAN                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     7              13,766           81,168           

ROMBLON                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     

 

Region V - Bicol -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     9              3,714             47,145           

 

ALBAY                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              466                2,128             

CAMARINES NORTE                    -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              228                1,251             

CAMARINES SUR                      -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     3              2,197             5,193             

CATANDUANES                        -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              103                1,212             

SORSOGON                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              720                37,360           

 

Region VI - Western Visayas -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     12            13,605           210,357         

TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2013 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number
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TABLE 5  Number of New Industrial Building Constructions, Floor Area and Value of Constructions, by Type and by Province: Third Quarter, 2013 - continued

Refinery Printing Press Others

Number Number Number

 

AKLAN                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              1,810             22,928           

ANTIQUE                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              972                134,600         

CAPIZ                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              216                2,040             

ILOILO                             -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     3              3,234             17,997           

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL                  -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              7,373             32,790           

 

Region VII - Central Visayas -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     33            73,217           794,941         

 

BOHOL                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     7              12,773           83,519           

CEBU                               -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     21            59,669           706,661         

NEGROS ORIENTAL                    -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     4              637                3,379             

SIQUIJOR                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              138                1,380             

 

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     14            12,062           29,103           

 

EASTERN SAMAR                      -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              360                1,812             

LEYTE                              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     8              9,167             20,760           

NORTHERN SAMAR                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              900                2,751             

SAMAR (WESTERN SAMAR)              -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              765                1,656             

SOUTHERN LEYTE                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              820                2,001             

BILIRAN                            -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              50                  121                

 

Region IX - Western Mindanao -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              1,845             11,229           

 

ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE                -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     3              533                2,472             

ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR                  -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              1,312             8,756             

 

Region X - Northern Mindanao -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     5              5,608             29,932           

 

BUKIDNON                           -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     

LANAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              760                2,811             

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL                 -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              300                776                

MISAMIS ORIENTAL                   -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     3              4,548             26,343           

 

Region XI - Davao Region 1              844                8,440             1              490                4,761             26            24,353           224,129         

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE                    -               -                     -                     1              490                4,761             2              700                4,507             

DAVAO DEL SUR                      1              844                8,440             -               -                     -                     22            23,359           217,822         

DAVAO ORIENTAL                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              30                  114                

COMPOSTELA VALLEY                  -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              264                1,684             

 

Region XII - SOCCSKSARGEN 1              237                1,035             -               -                     -                     15            8,993             35,856           

 

NORTH COTABATO                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     4              1,671             5,651             

SOUTH COTABATO                     1              237                1,035             -               -                     -                     10            7,307             30,182           

SARANGANI                          -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              15                  22                  

 

Region XIII - Caraga -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     2              138                711                

 

AGUSAN DEL NORTE                   -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              108                606                

AGUSAN DEL SUR                     -               -                     -                     -               -                     -                     1              30                  105                

Source:  Industry Statistics Division

              Industry and Trade Statistics Department

              National Statistics Office

              Republic of the Philippines
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